
Government of   West   Bengal 
Finance Department 

Audit Branch 

No.8619-F(y)                                                                                                                               Date: 
23.08.2010 

NOTIFICATION 

In   pursuance of Finance Department Notification No.9099-F dated 23.09.2009 read with 
9568-F(y) dated 21.10.2009; the issue of ante-dating of scale promotion under CAS/MCAS 
has been under processing in this department. 

The following officers of the West Bengal Audit & Accounts Service as shown in the Column-
2 table below (all of whom had joined the erstwhile cadre of West Bengal Audit & Accounts 
Service as shown in the Column -3 in the table), were earlier appointed to the next higher 
scales ,i.e. 1st and 2nd higher scales respectively under CAS vide order no.6075-F dated 
21.06.1990 and MCAS vide order no.3015-F dated 13.03.2001 on the dates  as mentioned at 
Column -5 & Column-6  of the table below respectively , against each of their names (except 
the officers shown at Sl.  Nos. 20, 27, 29, 33, 40, 43, 45, 50, 51&52 in whose cases the 2nd 
second higher scale is yet to be awarded). 

       Now the governor has been pleased to order that, as a consequence of the unification 
w.e.f 01.04.1981, the earlier dates of effecting  1st and 2nd higher scales respectively CAS and 
MCAS for the said officers are hereby ante-dated as shown under Column-7 & Column-8 of 
the table below respectively against each of their names according to the effective date of 
their joining in the cadre of WBA&AS as per Column-4. 

 

 

TABLE 

 

SL 
NO    
(1) 

NAME OF THE 
OFFICERS WITH 
PRESENT 
DESTINATION         
(2) 

DATE OF 
JOINING 

IN 
JUNIOR 
SERVICE          

(3)  

EFFECTI
VE DATE 

OF 
JOINING 

IN 
WB&AS 
SERVICE       

(4) 

EARLIER DATES OF 
APPOINTMENT TO 

HIGHER SCALES under 
CAS/MCAS,IF ANY 

DATES OF 
APPOINTMENT TO 

HIGHER SCALES 
under CAS/MCAS 

NOW PREOPENED AS 
BELOW 

1ST 
HIGHER 

SCALE OF 
PAY                     
(5) 

2ND 
HIGHER 

SCALE OF 
PAY            
(6) 

1ST 
HIGHER 

SCALE OF 
PAY (7) 

2ND 
HIGHER 
SCALE 
OF PAY 

(8) 



1 
ARDHENDU 
KUMAR BASU Ex-
WBA&AS  

02-10-
1979 

01-04-
1981 

02-10-
1994 

01-01-
2001 

01-Apr-
91 

01-01-
2001 

2 
PABITRA 
CHAKROBORTY,E
x-WBA&AS 

10-12-
1979 

01-04-
1981 

08-11-
1995 

08-11-
2001 

01-Apr-
91 

01-01-
2001 

3 

BISWADIP ROY 
CHOWDHURY,JOI
NT 
DIRECTOR(AUDIT
),Directorate of 
Bricks 

24-02-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

31-Jan-97 31-Jan-03 01-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
01 

4 

AMAL 
GHOSH,Accounts 
Officer,ESI(MB)Sc
heme,Bagmari 
Road, Kolkata-
700054 

23-02-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

12-Feb-97 12-Feb-03 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

5 

TAPAN KUMAR 
GOSWAMI,FA&C
AO,West Bengal 
Minor State 
Irrigation Corpn. 

23-02-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

05-Feb-97 05-Feb-03 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

6 

TAPAN KUMAR 
BANERJEE,Joint 
Director(Audit),Di
rectorate Of 
Treasuries & 
Accounts 

23-02-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

13-Jan-97 13-Jan-03 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

7 

NIRMAL KUMAR 
SARKHEL,Account
s Officer & e.o 
Dy.Secy,PWD 

20-02-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

08-Apr-97 08-Apr-03 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

8 

PARTHA SARATHI 
DUTTA,Treasury 
Officer,Barrackpo
re Try-1 

04-04-
1981 

04-Apr-
81 

27-Feb-97 

27-Feb-
2003(NOT

IONAL) 
01-Apr-

2006 
(ACTUAL) 

04-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
2001(NO
TIONAL)
01-Apr-
2006(AC

TUAL) 

9 

SUNIL NASKAR, 
Joint Director            
( Audit).Director 
of Entry Tax 

21-03-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

31-Dec-96 31-Dec-02 01-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
01 



10 
SWAPAN KUMAR 
NANDI,ExWBA&A
S 

23-03-
1981 

01-Apr-
81 

30-May-
98 

30-May-
04 

01-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
01 

11 

SHYMAL 
CHATTERJEE.IT,Jo
int 
Director.Director 
of School 
Education 

20-02-
1982 

20-Feb-
82 

02-Apr-98 02-Apr-04 
20-Feb-

92 
01-Jan-

01 

12 

ASHISH KUMAR 
MUKHERJEE.Sr. 
Accounts 
Officer,NRHM,S
WASTHYA 
BHAVAN,KOLKAT
A-9 

11-05-
1982 

11-May-
82 

12-Feb-96 12-Feb-04 
11-May-

92 
01-Jan-

01 

13 

GOKUL 
CHANDRA 
KARMAKAR,Treas
ury 
Officer,Serampor
e Try-II 

06-05-
1982 

06-May-
82 

08-Mar-
98 

08-Mar-
04 

06-May-
92 

01-Jan-
01 

14 

SANTOSH 
KUMAR 
MONDAL,Accoun
ts Officer,NRS 
Medical College 
& Hospital 

17-02-
1982 

17-Feb-
82 

31-Dec-97 31-Dec-03 
17-Feb-

92 
01-Jan-

01 

15 

GOUR HARI 
MAITY,Account 
Officer,Urban 
Development 
Dept. 

04-05-
1982 

04-May-
82 30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 

04-May-
92 

01-Jan-
01 

16 

PRADIP KUMAR 
ROY 
CHOWDHURY,Joi
nt 
Director(Audit),D
irector of AR&H 

21-07-
1982 

21-Jul-
82 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 21-Jul-92 
01-Jan-

01 

17 

TAPAN KUMAR 
BHATTACHARYA, 
Joint Director of 
Agriculture 

31-05-
1982 

31-May-
82 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
31-May-

92 
01-Jan-

01 

18 

GOBINDA 
CHANDRA 
BASAK, Treasury 
Officer,Malda 
Try-I 

11-08-
1982 

11-Aug-
82 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
11-Aug-

92 
01-Jan-

01 

19 

TAPAS KUMAR 
CHOWDHURY,Joi
nt Director(Audit) 
ESI 

12-05-
1982 

12-May-
82 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
12-May-

92 
01-Jan-

01 



20 

ASOK KR. 
MUKHERJEE,Dy. 
Commissioner. 
Dte. Of 
Commercial Tax 

07-05-
1982 

07-May-
82 

30-Dec-98 
Not yet 

awarded 
07-05-
1992 

01-Jan-
01 

21 

SANATAN 
KUMAR 
GAYENJoint Milk 
Commission, 
Dte.Of 
Commercial Tax 

03-01-
1983 

03-Jan-
83 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
03-Jan-

93 
01-Jan-

01 

22 
SUDHANSU 
SEKKHAR DAS, 
Ex-WBA&AS 

24-05-
1982 

30-Dec-
88 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
24-May-

04 
01-Jan-

01 

23 

PRAJESIT 
SARKAR, 
APA&O,kol. Pay 
& Accounts 
Officer-II 

02-03-
1983 

02-Mar-
83 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
02-Mar-

93 
01-Jan-

01 

24 

JHARLAL 
MAITY.Joint 
Director of 
Accounts(Educati
on),School 
Education Deptt. 
Purba Midnapore 

02-01-
1980 

02-Apr-
81 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
02-Mar-

93 
01-Jan-

01 

25 

sandip pandey. 
Treasury Officer  
Durgapore             
Try-I 

02-01-
1980 

01-Apr-
81 

01-Jan-01 11-Jun-07 01-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
01 

26 

PADAM SINGH 
DARNAL,Chief 
Controller of 
Finance.DGHC 

12-11-
1979 

01-Apr-
81 

01-Jan-01 01-Jan-01 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

27 

ANIL PANDIT,Pay 
& Accounts 
Officer,C/0 the 
resident 
Commissoiner, 
New Delhi 

24-12-
1979 

01-Apr-
81 

06-Jan-01 
Noe yey 
awarded 

01-04-
1991 

01-Jan-
01 

28 

SACHINDRA 
NATH 
ROY,Finance 
Officer,Bidhanna
gar 

12-12-
1979 

01-Apr-
81 

01-Jan-01 
29-Apr--

2008 
01-Apr-

91 
01-Jan-

01 

29 

KRITTIBAS 
MONDAL, FC & 
CAO, Birbhum 
Zilla Parishad 

21-Feb-
81 

01-Apr-
81 01-Oct-01 

Not yet 
Awarded 

01-Apr-
91 

01-Jan-
01 

30 

BIDHAN 
CHANDRA 
GHOSH, Accounts 
Officer,  

01-Sep-
82 

01-Sep-
82 

01-Jan-01 30-Oct-07 
01-Sep-

92 
01-Jan-

01 



31 

JAGAT BANDHU 
BIDAccounts 
Officer,Paschima
nchal Unnyan 
Parishad 

08-Mar-
83 

08-Mar-
83 

01-Jun-01 08-Oct-07 08-Mar-
93 

01-Jan-
01 

32 

BIKASH ROY, 
Accounts Officer, 
Human Rights 
Commision 

21-Mar-
83 

31-Mar-
83 

01-Jan-01 19-Sep-07 21-Mar-
93 

01-Jan-
01 

33 

SIB NARAYAN 
BASU, Dy. 
Director(Audit) 
Directorate of 
Industries 

21-Jan-84 
21-Jan-

84 
01-Jan-01 

Not yet 
Awarded 

21-Jan-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

34 

KAJAL KUMAR 
PANDIT, Finance 
Officer, Asansol 
Durgapur Dev. 
Authority 

02-May-
84 

02-May-
84 

01-Jan-01 31-Dec-07 
08-May-

94 
01-Jan-

01 

35 

NAROTTAM 
MONDAL, 
Treasury Officer, 
Berhampore Try - 
2 

24-Jan-84 
24-Jan-

84 
01-Jan-01 26-Sep-07 

24-Jan-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

36 
PARTHA DUTTA, 
Treasury Officer, 
Bangaon City 

12-Jan-84 
12-Jan-

84 
01-Jan-01 19-Jan-08 

12-Jan-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

37 

UTTAM KUMAR 
CHAKRABORTY, 
Treasury Officer, 
Barrackpore Try - 
II 

16-Jan-84 
16-Jan-

84 
01-Jan-01 29-Jan-08 

16-Jan-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

38 

PIJUSH KANTI 
BISWAS, Joint 
Director of Public 
Instruction, D P I 

11-Jan-84 
11-Jan-

84 
01-Jan-01 28-Nov-07 

11-Jan-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

39 

PRADIP KUMAR 
MOHANTY, Joint 
Director, 
Directotorate of 
Treasures& 
Accounts 

27-Jun-
84 

27-Jun-
84 01-Jan-01 03-Sep-07 

27-Jun-
94 

01-Jan-
01 

40 

BHABANI 
RANJAN GHOSH, 
Treasury Officer, 
Baruipur Try. 

28-May-
85 

28-May-
85 

01-Jan-01 Not yet 
Awarded 

28-May-
95 

28-May-
01 

41 

BISWDEY 
MUKHERJEE, 
Joint Director, 
Dir. of Panchayat 

12-Apr-
85 

12-Apr-
85 

01-Jan-01 30-Oct-07 12-Apr-
95 

12-Apr-
01 

42 
ASIM KUMAR 
PAUL, Ex - WBA 
& AS 

20-Apr-
83 

20-Apr-
83 

30-Dec-98 30-Dec-04 
20-Apr-

93 
01-Jan-

01 



43 

MONOJIT 
CHATTERJEE, 
Treasury Officer, 
Krishnanagar Try 
- II 

01-Jul-86 01-Jul-
86 

11-Mar-
01 

Not yet 
Awarded 

01-Jul-93 01-Jul-02 

44 

ASISH LAHA, 
PA&CAO Great 
Eastern Hotel 
Authority 

02-May-
86 

03-Jun-
93 

03-Jun-01 03-Jun-09 02-May-
96 

02-May-
02 

45 

RAJIB LOCHAN 
DAS ADHIKARY, 
Treasury Officer, 
Haldia Try. 

02-May-
86 

02-May-
86 

01-Jan-01 Not yet 
Awarded 

08-May-
96 

02-May-
02 

46 

NIL RATAN 
MONDAL, Joint 
Director of 
Accounts 
(Education) 
School Education 
Deptt, Burdwan 

02-May-
86 

02-May-
86 

01-Jan-01 24-Dec-08 
02-May-

96 
02-May-

02 

47 

BISWANATH 
SAMANTA, PC & 
CAO, Paschim 
Midnapore Zilla 
Parishad 

02-May-
86 

02-May-
86 01-Jan-01 21-Sep-08 

02-May-
96 

02-May-
02 

48 

ASHIM KUAR 
BISWAS, Treasury 
Officer , 
Serampore Try - I 

02-May-
86 

02-May-
86 01-Jan-01 29-Oct-08 

02-May-
96 

02-May-
02 

49 

Tamal Krishna 
Saha,Account 
Officer,W.B 
State.Ware 
Housing Corpn 

 
2-05-
1986 

 
2-May-
1986 
 

 
1-Jun-
2001 

 
24-Nov-
2008 

 
2-May-
1996 
 

 
2-May-
2002 
 

50 

Bimalendu Roy 
.Account 
Officer.ID & B .G 
Hospital  

01-03-
1982 

1-Mar-
1982 

16-Jun-
2001 

Not Yet 
awarded 

01.3.199
2 

01-Jan-
2001 

51 

Biswajit 
Chattopadhayay.
Account Officer 
.W.B  Govt Press 

 
 

21-02-
1981 

 
 
1-Apr-
1981 

16-Dec-
2001 

Not Yet 
awarded 

01.04.19
91 
 

1-Jan-
2001 

52 

Tusar Kanti 
Bhattacharyya.Dy
.Finance Officer 
.W.B House 
Board 

 
23-04-
1985 

23- Apr -
1985 

16-Jun-
2001 

Not Yet 
awarded 

23.04.19
95 
 

23-Apr-
2001 

 

 

 



All Previous orders issued awarding CAS/MCAS benefits in favour of the aforesaid Officers, 
therefore, Stand modified accordingly. 

The pay fixation order regarding ante – daring of Scale promotion in respect of aforesaid 
officers who are working in/already have retired from different Department /Directorates 
/Offices of the State Government may be issued by the Department/ Directorates /Offices 
where the officers concerned are presently posted /have retired from.However,the pay 
fixation orders  of officers working on deputation in Councils / Boards /autonomous 
Bodies/Corporation /Undertakings will be issued centrally by Finance Department as usual. 

       Copies of pay Fixation order Shall Have to be endorsed to the Joint Secretary, Finance 
(Audit) Department, Group –for Verification and necessary records, 

Before aforesaid drawals, an undertaking shall also have to be  =obtained from officers / 
retired officers concerned to the effect that he / she will be liable to refund the amount 
drawn in excess, if any such excess drawl is detected later on, in a single instalment. 

No arrear will be given up to 28.02.2001 in respect of the said Officers. 

This revised order for awarding higher scales as a result of unification with effect from 
01.04.1981 in terms of this Department Order No. 9099 – F dated 23.09.2009 is being issued 
subject to the result of O. A. No. 1435 of 2009, O.A. No. 1538 of 2009 & O.A. No. 1609 of 
2009 filled in WBAT. 

 

By order of the 
Govern 

Sd/ A.K. Chakraborty 
Joint Secretary to the 

Government of West Bengal 

No. 8619/1(200) – F(y)        Date: 
23.08.2010 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata – 01. 
2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, 4; Lyons Range, 

New India Assurance Building (2nd & 3rd Floor), Kolkata – 700 001. 
3. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office – l, Kolkata- 700 073 
4. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office – ll, Kolkata- 700 073 
1. The Pr. Secretary / Secretary __________________________Department. 
2. The Director, 
3. The project Director________________________ 
4. The Chairman_____________________________ 
5. The District Magistrate,__________________________ 
6. The Sub – Divisional Officer__________________________ 



7. The Treasury 
Officer_____________________________________________________ 

8. The Service Record Cell of Group – T, Finance Department, Govt. of W.B.Sdsdsds 
9. The________________________________________________________________ 
10. Shri / 

Smt________________________________________________________________ 
11. Copy to Personal File 

 

 

 


