## Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch

No.8619-F(y) 23.08.2010 Date:

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of Finance Department Notification No.9099-F dated 23.09.2009 read with 9568-F(y) dated 21.10.2009; the issue of ante-dating of scale promotion under CAS/MCAS has been under processing in this department.

The following officers of the West Bengal Audit & Accounts Service as shown in the Column-2 table below (all of whom had joined the erstwhile cadre of West Bengal Audit & Accounts Service as shown in the Column -3 in the table), were earlier appointed to the next higher scales , i.e. 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> higher scales respectively under CAS vide order no.6075-F dated 21.06.1990 and MCAS vide order no.3015-F dated 13.03.2001 on the dates as mentioned at <u>Column -5 & Column-6</u> of the table below respectively , against each of their names (except the officers shown at Sl. Nos. 20, 27, 29, 33, 40, 43, 45, 50, 51&52 in whose cases the 2<sup>nd</sup> second higher scale is yet to be awarded).

Now the governor has been pleased to order that, as a consequence of the unification w.e.f 01.04.1981, the earlier dates of effecting  $1^{st}$  and  $2^{nd}$  higher scales respectively CAS and MCAS for the said officers are hereby ante-dated as shown under <u>Column-7 & Column-8</u> of the table below respectively against each of their names according to the effective date of their joining in the cadre of WBA&AS as per <u>Column-4</u>.

## <u>TABLE</u>

SL NO (1)	NAME OF THE OFFICERS WITH PRESENT DESTINATION (2)	DATE OF JOINING IN	EFFECTI VE DATE OF JOINING	EARLIER DATES OF APPOINTMENT TO HIGHER SCALES under CAS/MCAS,IF ANY	DATES OF APPOINTMENT TO HIGHER SCALES under CAS/MCAS NOW PREOPENED AS BELOW	
		JUNIOR SERVICE (3)	SERVICE WB&AS	1ST HIGHER SCALE OF PAY (5)	2ND HIGHER SCALE OF PAY (6)	1ST HIGHER SCALE OF PAY (7)

1	ARDHENDU KUMAR BASU Ex- WBA&AS	02-10- 1979	01-04- 1981	02-10- 1994	01-01- 2001	01-Apr- 91	01-01- 2001
2	PABITRA CHAKROBORTY,E x-WBA&AS	10-12- 1979	01-04- 1981	08-11- 1995	08-11- 2001	01-Apr- 91	01-01- 2001
3	BISWADIP ROY CHOWDHURY,JOI NT DIRECTOR(AUDIT ),Directorate of Bricks	24-02- 1981	01-Apr- 81	31-Jan-97	31-Jan-03	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
4	AMAL GHOSH,Accounts Officer,ESI(MB)Sc heme,Bagmari Road, Kolkata- 700054	23-02- 1981	01-Apr- 81	12-Feb-97	12-Feb-03	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
5	TAPAN KUMAR GOSWAMI,FA&C AO,West Bengal Minor State Irrigation Corpn.	23-02- 1981	01-Apr- 81	05-Feb-97	05-Feb-03	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
6	TAPAN KUMAR BANERJEE,Joint Director(Audit),Di rectorate Of Treasuries & Accounts	23-02- 1981	01-Apr- 81	13-Jan-97	13-Jan-03	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
7	NIRMAL KUMAR SARKHEL,Account s Officer & e.o Dy.Secy,PWD	20-02- 1981	01-Apr- 81	08-Apr-97	08-Apr-03	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
8	PARTHA SARATHI DUTTA, Treasury Officer, Barrackpo re Try-1	04-04- 1981	04-Apr- 81	27-Feb-97	27-Feb- 2003(NOT IONAL) 01-Apr- 2006 (ACTUAL)	04-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 2001(NO TIONAL) 01-Apr- 2006(AC TUAL)
9	SUNIL NASKAR, Joint Director ( Audit).Director of Entry Tax	21-03- 1981	01-Apr- 81	31-Dec-96	31-Dec-02	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01

10	SWAPAN KUMAR NANDI,ExWBA&A S	23-03- 1981	01-Apr- 81	30-May- 98	30-May- 04	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
11	SHYMAL CHATTERJEE.IT,Jo int Director.Director of School Education	20-02- 1982	20-Feb- 82	02-Apr-98	02-Apr-04	20-Feb- 92	01-Jan- 01
12	ASHISH KUMAR MUKHERJEE.Sr. Accounts Officer,NRHM,S WASTHYA BHAVAN,KOLKAT A-9	11-05- 1982	11-May- 82	12-Feb-96	12-Feb-04	11-May- 92	01-Jan- 01
13	GOKUL CHANDRA KARMAKAR,Treas ury Officer,Serampor e Try-II	06-05- 1982	06-May- 82	08-Mar- 98	08-Mar- 04	06-May- 92	01-Jan- 01
14	SANTOSH KUMAR MONDAL,Accoun ts Officer,NRS Medical College & Hospital	17-02- 1982	17-Feb- 82	31-Dec-97	31-Dec-03	17-Feb- 92	01-Jan- 01
15	GOUR HARI MAITY,Account Officer,Urban Development Dept.	04-05- 1982	04-May- 82	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	04-May- 92	01-Jan- 01
16	PRADIP KUMAR ROY CHOWDHURY,Joi nt Director(Audit),D irector of AR&H	21-07- 1982	21-Jul- 82	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	21-Jul-92	01-Jan- 01
17	TAPAN KUMAR BHATTACHARYA, Joint Director of Agriculture	31-05- 1982	31-May- 82	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	31-May- 92	01-Jan- 01
18	GOBINDA CHANDRA BASAK, Treasury Officer, Malda Try-I	11-08- 1982	11-Aug- 82	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	11-Aug- 92	01-Jan- 01
19	TAPAS KUMAR CHOWDHURY,Joi nt Director(Audit) ESI	12-05- 1982	12-May- 82	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	12-May- 92	01-Jan- 01

20	ASOK KR. MUKHERJEE,Dy. Commissioner. Dte. Of Commercial Tax	07-05- 1982	07-May- 82	30-Dec-98	Not yet awarded	07-05- 1992	01-Jan- 01
21	SANATAN KUMAR GAYENJoint Milk Commission, Dte.Of Commercial Tax	03-01- 1983	03-Jan- 83	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	03-Jan- 93	01-Jan- 01
22	SUDHANSU SEKKHAR DAS, Ex-WBA&AS	24-05- 1982	30-Dec- 88	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	24-May- 04	01-Jan- 01
23	PRAJESIT SARKAR, APA&O,kol. Pay & Accounts Officer-II	02-03- 1983	02-Mar- 83	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	02-Mar- 93	01-Jan- 01
24	JHARLAL MAITY.Joint Director of Accounts(Educati on),School Education Deptt. Purba Midnapore	02-01- 1980	02-Apr- 81	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	02-Mar- 93	01-Jan- 01
25	sandip pandey. Treasury Officer Durgapore Try-I	02-01- 1980	01-Apr- 81	01-Jan-01	11-Jun-07	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
26	PADAM SINGH DARNAL,Chief Controller of Finance.DGHC	12-11- 1979	01-Apr- 81	01-Jan-01	01-Jan-01	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
27	ANIL PANDIT, Pay & Accounts Officer, C/0 the resident Commissoiner, New Delhi	24-12- 1979	01-Apr- 81	06-Jan-01	Noe yey awarded	01-04- 1991	01-Jan- 01
28	SACHINDRA NATH ROY,Finance Officer,Bidhanna gar	12-12- 1979	01-Apr- 81	01-Jan-01	29-Apr 2008	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
29	KRITTIBAS MONDAL, FC & CAO, Birbhum Zilla Parishad	21-Feb- 81	01-Apr- 81	01-Oct-01	Not yet Awarded	01-Apr- 91	01-Jan- 01
30	BIDHAN CHANDRA GHOSH, Accounts Officer,	01-Sep- 82	01-Sep- 82	01-Jan-01	30-Oct-07	01-Sep- 92	01-Jan- 01

31	JAGAT BANDHU BIDAccounts Officer,Paschima nchal Unnyan Parishad	08-Mar- 83	08-Mar- 83	01-Jun-01	08-Oct-07	08-Mar- 93	01-Jan- 01
32	BIKASH ROY, Accounts Officer, Human Rights Commision	21-Mar- 83	31-Mar- 83	01-Jan-01	19-Sep-07	21-Mar- 93	01-Jan- 01
33	SIB NARAYAN BASU, Dy. Director(Audit) Directorate of Industries	21-Jan-84	21-Jan- 84	01-Jan-01	Not yet Awarded	21-Jan- 94	01-Jan- 01
34	KAJAL KUMAR PANDIT, Finance Officer, Asansol Durgapur Dev. Authority	02-May- 84	02-May- 84	01-Jan-01	31-Dec-07	08-May- 94	01-Jan- 01
35	NAROTTAM MONDAL, Treasury Officer, Berhampore Try - 2	24-Jan-84	24-Jan- 84	01-Jan-01	26-Sep-07	24-Jan- 94	01-Jan- 01
36	PARTHA DUTTA, Treasury Officer, Bangaon City	12-Jan-84	12-Jan- 84	01-Jan-01	19-Jan-08	12-Jan- 94	01-Jan- 01
37	UTTAM KUMAR CHAKRABORTY, Treasury Officer, Barrackpore Try - II	16-Jan-84	16-Jan- 84	01-Jan-01	29-Jan-08	16-Jan- 94	01-Jan- 01
38	PIJUSH KANTI BISWAS, Joint Director of Public Instruction, D P I	11-Jan-84	11-Jan- 84	01-Jan-01	28-Nov-07	11-Jan- 94	01-Jan- 01
39	PRADIP KUMAR MOHANTY, Joint Director, Directotorate of Treasures& Accounts	27-Jun- 84	27-Jun- 84	01-Jan-01	03-Sep-07	27-Jun- 94	01-Jan- 01
40	BHABANI RANJAN GHOSH, Treasury Officer, Baruipur Try.	28-May- 85	28-May- 85	01-Jan-01	Not yet Awarded	28-May- 95	28-May- 01
41	BISWDEY MUKHERJEE, Joint Director, Dir. of Panchayat	12-Apr- 85	12-Apr- 85	01-Jan-01	30-Oct-07	12-Apr- 95	12-Apr- 01
42	ASIM KUMAR PAUL, Ex - WBA & AS	20-Apr- 83	20-Apr- 83	30-Dec-98	30-Dec-04	20-Apr- 93	01-Jan- 01

43	MONOJIT CHATTERJEE, Treasury Officer, Krishnanagar Try - II	01-Jul-86	01-Jul- 86	11-Mar- 01	Not yet Awarded	01-Jul-93	01-Jul-02
44	ASISH LAHA, PA&CAO Great Eastern Hotel Authority	02-May- 86	03-Jun- 93	03-Jun-01	03-Jun-09	02-May- 96	02-May- 02
45	RAJIB LOCHAN DAS ADHIKARY, Treasury Officer, Haldia Try.	02-May- 86	02-May- 86	01-Jan-01	Not yet Awarded	08-May- 96	02-May- 02
46	NIL RATAN MONDAL, Joint Director of Accounts (Education) School Education Deptt, Burdwan	02-May- 86	02-May- 86	01-Jan-01	24-Dec-08	02-May- 96	02-May- 02
47	BISWANATH SAMANTA, PC & CAO, Paschim Midnapore Zilla Parishad	02-May- 86	02-May- 86	01-Jan-01	21-Sep-08	02-May- 96	02-May- 02
48	ASHIM KUAR BISWAS, Treasury Officer, Serampore Try - I	02-May- 86	02-May- 86	01-Jan-01	29-Oct-08	02-May- 96	02-May- 02
49	Tamal Krishna Saha,Account Officer,W.B State.Ware Housing Corpn	2-05- 1986	2-May- 1986	1-Jun- 2001	24-Nov- 2008	2-May- 1996	2-May- 2002
50	Bimalendu Roy .Account Officer.ID & B .G Hospital	01-03- 1982	1-Mar- 1982	16-Jun- 2001	Not Yet awarded	01.3.199 2	01-Jan- 2001
51	Biswajit Chattopadhayay. Account Officer .W.B Govt Press	21-02- 1981	1-Apr- 1981	16-Dec- 2001	Not Yet awarded	01.04.19 91	1-Jan- 2001
52	Tusar Kanti Bhattacharyya.Dy .Finance Officer .W.B House Board	23-04- 1985	23- Apr - 1985	16-Jun- 2001	Not Yet awarded	23.04.19 95	23-Apr- 2001

All Previous orders issued awarding CAS/MCAS benefits in favour of the aforesaid Officers, therefore, Stand modified accordingly.

The pay fixation order regarding ante – daring of Scale promotion in respect of aforesaid officers who are working in/already have retired from different Department /Directorates /Offices of the State Government may be issued by the Department/ Directorates /Offices where the officers concerned are presently posted /have retired from.However,the pay fixation orders of officers working on deputation in Councils / Boards /autonomous Bodies/Corporation /Undertakings will be issued centrally by Finance Department as usual.

Copies of pay Fixation order Shall Have to be endorsed to the Joint Secretary, Finance (Audit) Department, Group –for Verification and necessary records,

Before aforesaid drawals, an undertaking shall also have to be =obtained from officers / retired officers concerned to the effect that he / she will be liable to refund the amount drawn in excess, if any such excess drawl is detected later on, in a single instalment.

## No arrear will be given up to 28.02.2001 in respect of the said Officers.

This revised order for awarding higher scales as a result of unification with effect from 01.04.1981 in terms of this Department Order No. 9099 – F dated 23.09.2009 is being issued subject to the result of O. A. No. 1435 of 2009, O.A. No. 1538 of 2009 & O.A. No. 1609 of 2009 filled in WBAT.

By order of the Govern Sd/ A.K. Chakraborty Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 8619/1(200) - F(y) **23.08.2010**  Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 01.
- The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, 4; Lyons Range, New India Assurance Building (2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor), Kolkata – 700 001.
- 3. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I, Kolkata- 700 073
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office II, Kolkata- 700 073
- 1. The Pr. Secretary / Secretary \_\_\_\_\_ Department.
- 2. The Director, Director of Enpry Tax, Govt Atv. 3. 2, Brokurus Rd, Kall .
- 3. The project Director\_\_\_\_\_
- 4. The Chairman\_
- 5. The District Magistrate,\_\_\_\_\_
- 6. The Sub Divisional Officer\_\_\_\_\_

- 7. The Treasury Officer\_\_\_\_\_
- 8. The Service Record Cell of Group T, Finance Department, Govt. of W.B.Sdsdsds
- 9. The\_\_\_\_ 10. Shri /
- Smt\_
- 11. Copy to Personal File

8/10

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

the ja る名言語 ing :